## PRESIDENT



## University of Louisiana Monroe

The Board of Supervisors for the University of Louisiana System invites letters of interest, résumés, and nominations for the position of president of University of Louisiana at Monroe (ULM). The individual selected as president will assume the position prior to Fall 2025.

Founded in 1931, the University of Louisiana at Monroe (ULM) is a regional institution with selective admissions, classified as a Doctoral/Professional university. As one of nine universities in the University of Louisiana System, ULM offers 68 degree programs to more than 8,700 students, including traditional, non-traditional, and distance learners. Nestled along the scenic banks of Bayou DeSiard in Northeast Louisiana, ULM provides a dynamic learning environment in the heart of Monroe, Louisiana.

The Board and university are seeking a president with academic and senior administrative success who will be a visionary, entrepreneurial leader; who is committed to fundraising, economic development, and community relations; and who is student-centered. Further, the president should empower others through transparent communication, collaborative management, and shared governance.

Candidates will be expected to have high-level executive experience with demonstrated performance of exceptional quality. Those holding an earned doctorate and having a background in higher education administration are preferred. Management experience in other fields will also be considered.

The Presidential Search Committee will accept letters of interest, résumés, and nominations until the position is filled. For best consideration, letters of interest in the position and résumés should be provided by April 11, 2025. Information should be submitted to:

Mr. Mark Romero, Chair Board of Supervisors University of Louisiana System 1201 North Third Street, Suite 7-300 Baton Rouge, LA 70802 Telephone: (225) 342-6950 ULMPresidentialSearch@ulsystem.edu

For more information and desired qualifications, see the website at: <u>www.ulsystem.edu</u> or email questions or comments to <u>ULMPresidentialSearch@ulsystem.edu</u>.

The University of Louisiana System is an affirmative action, equal opportunity employer. Louisiana is a Public Records Law State.

State As a Model Employer